

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT

Municipalit <u>y:</u>	Municipality of South Bruce	
	(County/District/Regional Mu	ınicipality/City)
This is to certify that the Cont	ract for the Following	Contract No.: 20032
Reconstruction of Adam	n Street, Former Village of Mil	dmay, Municipality of South Bruce
Was substantially performed		2023
	(Date)	
	1 (), 1,	
Approved by:	Milli	(Signed February 12, 2024)
	(Jeff Graham,	P.Eng.)
* Name of Owner: Muni	cipality of South Bruce	
Address for Service 21 Go	ordon Street East, PO Box 54	n
7.444.000 101.001.1100	Statil Grade East, 1 & Box of	•
Tees	water, ON N0G 2S0	
Name of Contract Administrator:	or: GSS Engineering Consul	tants I td
Traine of Contract / tallimotrat	or. Coo Engineering Consul	tarro Eta.
	Jeff Graham, P.Eng.	
	Unit 230, 945 3rd Ave Ea	st, Owen Sound, ON N4K 2K8
Name of Combination	4570427 Ontonia Ltd. a/a	CMDC Construction
Name of Contractor:	1579137 Ontario Ltd. o/a	SMRS Construction
Address of service:	e: 403625 Grey Road 4, Priceville, ON N0C 1K0	
* Office to which claim for lien	and affidavit must be given to	preserve lien:
Municipality of South E	Bruce, 21 Gordon Street East,	PO Box 540, Teeswater, ON N0G 2S0
This notice published in Daily	Commercial News of:	
		(Date)

DISTRIBUTION: Original to Contractor, copy to Contract Administrator